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,Y\ EU TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ( 2 )

... TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

DG NEAR Guidelines: Three specific objectives

a) m‘b’ (c 2 c
gos ImI q

A conducive environment for Strengthened cooperation . Reinforced capacity and

civil society to carry out its : and partnership between :  resilience of CSOs to carry
activities. :  CSOs and public institutions. : out their activities effectively.
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... TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

SO1: A conducive environment for civil society to carry out its
activities is in place

* Hostile environment in Turkiye

e Deterioration in Bosnia and Herzegovina and Serbia

* Of note:
* Legislative changes

e Restrictions on the exercise of the rights to freedoms of peaceful assembly, of association and
of expression

e Lack of CSO confidence in the transparency and fairness of public funding

n Funded by EGDS’ EEEE

the Eurgpean Unlem L 2 el consuuTans



EU TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS

cs IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Ca)

Proportion of CSOs indicating that the provision of domestic public funds is transparent and fair

Bosnia and

North

Funded by
the European Union

Albania Herzegovina Kosovo | Montenegro Macedonia Serbia Tarkiye Total

2023 19% 14% 35% 18% 14% 5% 6% 15%
2021 21% 14% 18% 10% 5% 10% 9% 12%
% change -2% 0% 17% 8% 9% -5% -3% 3%
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... TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Figure 1. Proportion of CSOs working on various aspects of human rights that applied for public funding and their
respective success rate, in 2023
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human rights Social inclusion Rights of persons Minority rights and  Gender equality and Children’s rights

CS0s working on Other CSOs
with disabilities non-discrimination LGBTIQ rights

various aspects of
human rights
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Proportion of CSOs that did

Proportion of CSOs working in

the sector that did not apply for
public funding, in 2023

not apply for public funding, by
sector, in 2023

Human rights 21% 46%
Social inclusion 14% - 34%
Minority rights and non- 10% 49%
discrimination

Gender equality and LGBTIQ 10% 51%
rights

Rights of people with disabilities 6% 28%
Children’s rights 1% 47 %
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

SO2: Strengthened cooperation and partnership

between CSOs and public institutions

e (CSO participation in public decision-making

* (CSO perception of attitude of public officials towards civil society

Funded by
the European Union

% of CSOs indicating the attitude of public officials toward civil society as supportive
: Bosni North .
Albania oshia ar\d Kosovo | Montenegro ort : Serbia | Turkey | Total
Herzegovina Macedonia
2023 38% 24% 40% 18% 26% 6% 25% 24%
2021 34% 12% 30% 13% 12% 14% 18% 18%
% change 4% 12% 10% 5% 14% -8% 7% 6%
FGDS
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EU TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS

CS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Civil society cooperation strategies, in 2023

Funded by
the European Union

Albania Bosnlaapd Kosovo | Montenegro North. Serbia | Turkiye
Herzegovina Macedonia
Strategy In Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes No
place
Strategy
;er:zva”t 33% n/a 34% 14% 18% 5% | nia
effective
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

SO3: CSO capacity and resilience to carry out their activities
effectively are reinforced

* Board independence and effectiveness
* CSO transparency
* Diversification of funding

* Prevalence of organisational HR policies
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
cs IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

C0)

Proportion of CSOs that have an effective and independent governing body

Albania Bosnia apd Kosovo Montenegro North : Serbia Tarkiye Total
Herzegovina Macedonia
2023 61% 56% 45% 46% 44% 53% 56% 51%
2021 56% 53% 59% 46% 40% 48% 31% 45%
% change 5% 3% -14% 0% 4% 5% 25% 6%
Funded by .r CDS’ EEEE
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... TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Cu)

Figure 4. Proportion of CSOs that pL4b1f3h financial statements and annual reports on organisational website or

in hard copy
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS:.

“  IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Regional level

Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Kosovo

Montenegro

North Macedonia
Serbia

Turkiye**

Funded by
the European Union

CS0s
38
30
38
a0
39
36
40
n/a

Government Parliament

35
38
21
26
30
19
46
n/a

34
27
21
63
33
18
41
n/a

Political
parties
22
14
15
48
18
12
22
n/a

Media
39
39
32
a0
27
32
30
n/a

Judicial
Institutions
34
20
33
45
38
15
o4
n/a

Police  Military

45
46
40
41
47
35
62
n/a

o4
92
22
92
23
45
72
n/a
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.+« TO CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
cs IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Cs)

Proportion of CSO having no single donor type contributing more than 50% of their funding

Funded by
the European Union

: Bosni North : :
Albania oshia apd Kosovo Montenegro ort . Serbia Tarkiye | Total
Herzegovina Macedonia
2023 43% 51% 48% 64% 50% 66% 63% 55%
2021 63% 62% 53% 45% 51% 58% 62% 57%
% change 20% 11% 5% -19% 1% -8% -1% 2%
E|GDSI 8353
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.+, TOCIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

C)

Figure &. Proportion of T30 that receve funding from the folfowing donor types
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(i)
++-, TOCIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
cs IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY
Proportion of CSOs that have nine organisational HR policies
: Bosnia an North : o
Albania oshia a. d Kosovo | Montenegro ort : Serbia Turkiye Total
Herzegovina Macedonia
2023 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Indicator 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
% change 0% 1% 0% -1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Funded by r CDS’ EEEE
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-, TOCIVIL SOCIETY ORGANISATIONS
TACS IN THE WESTERN BALKANS AND TURKEY

Zooming out
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“The captain has informed us that our
arrival will be somewbhat delayed because of

Europe’s ongoing shift to the right.”
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